.

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY INCY0005-100 OMB No. 0651-0027 PATENTS ONLY INCY0005-100		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	• • • •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1) Steven M. Friedman	Name: INCYTE CORPORATION	
2) Peggy A. Scherle	Street Address: Experimental Station, Route 141 & Henry Clay	
 Xlangdong Liu Timothy C. Burn 	Road, Building E336	
5) Reid Huber	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19880	
6) Phillip C.C. Liu 7) Gregory F. Hollis		
8) Krishna Vaddi	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No	
9) Jordan S. Fridman		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
License Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date(s): <u>1) July 20, 2004; 2) July 20, 2004; 3) Jul 19, 2004; 4) July 19, 2004; 5) July 19, 2004; 6) July 19, 200 7) July 19, 2004; 8) July 20, 2004; 9) July 20, 2004.</u>	<u>17</u> 4 <u>.</u>	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	<u> </u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/817,718		
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01	
Name: Christine A. Goddard, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Cozen O'Connor, P.C. 1900 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 215-665-2000	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
,	 Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 50-1275 	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
-	formation is true and correct and any attached conv	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.		
Christine A. Goddard, Ph D./46,731 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature <u>1-28-09</u> Signature Date	
Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 12	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents		
P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 014917 FRAME: 0017

700102468

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Steven M. Friedman of West Chester, Pennsylvania, Peggy A. Scherle of Media, Pennsylvania, Xiangdong Liu of Metchuen, New Jersey, Timothy C. Burn of Hockessin, Delaware, Reid Huber of Wilmington, Delaware, Phillip C.C. Liu of Wilmington, Delaware, Gregory F. Hollis of Wilmington, Delaware, Krishna Vaddi of Hockessin, Delaware and Jordan S. Fridman of Newark, Delaware has/have invented a certain invention entitled "Compositions, Methods And Kits Relating to HER-2 Cleavage," for which I/we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on April 2, 2004 and assigned Application No. 10/817,718; and

WHEREAS, INCYTE CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of Experimental Station, Route 141 & Henry Clay Road, Building E336, Wilmington, Delaware 19880, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 11

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 11

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

7/20/04.2004 Dated:

State of Delaware) County of Naw Castle) SS.

Steven M. Friedman

On this ______ day of ______, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared **Steven M. Friedman**, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Janla Dulay Skoruph-Signature of Notary

AULA DULAY SKORUPA Notary Public, State of Delaware Commission Expires July 17, 2008

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 11

Dated: $\frac{7/2o/24}{2}$, 2004

State of Delaware) County of New Castle) SS. Peggy A. Scherle

On this ______ day of ______, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared **Peggy A. Scherle**, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

PAULA DULAY SKORUPA

ry Public, State of Delaware My Commission Expires July 17, 2008 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

<u>Handa Dulan Skoruph</u> Signature of Notaty

ASSIGNMENT - Page 4 of 11

PATENT REEL: 014917 FRAME: 0021

PATENT

PATENT

State of Delaware)) ss. County of New Castle)

Xiangdong¹Liu

On this <u>lifth</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared **Xiangdong Liu**, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

<u>Vaula Dulay Sturipp</u> Signature of Notary

PAULA DULAY SKORUPA Notary Public, State of Delaware Ny Commission Expires July 17, 2008

ASSIGNMENT - Page 5 of 11

PATENT

Dated: <u>רווה (197</u>, 2004

State of Delaware) County of Aw Castle) SS.

Timothy C. Rurn

On this <u>19th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared **Timothy C. Burn**, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.



Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ubara a. Temple

Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT - Page 6 of 11

PATENT

PL	<u> </u>
Reid Huber	

Dated: <u>7 hailon</u>, 2004 State of Delaware) County of Acu Castle)

On this <u>19</u>th day of <u>_____</u>, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared **Reid Huber**, personally known to me/proved to _____, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

SS.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

uhan a. Cemple Signature of Notary

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

ASSIGNMENT - Page 7 of 11

Dated: July 19___, 2004

SS.

State of Delaware) County of New Castle) On this _ 19th __ day of __ hely ____, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared Phillip C.C. Liu, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on

behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.



Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

achain a. Cemple

Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT - Page 8 of 11

PATENT REEL: 014917 FRAME: 0025

PATENT

PATENT

Dated: July 19 , 2004

State of Delaware) County of New Castle)

5.Hoflet

dregory P. Homs

On this ______ day of ______, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared **Gregory F. Hollis**, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

SS.



Barbara A, Tempie Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

sua a. Cemple

Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT - Page 9 of 11

PATENT

Dated: _____, 2004

State of Delaware)) County of New Castle) SS.

Krishna

On this <u>20th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared Krishna Vaddi, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PAULA DULAY SKORUPA Notary Public, State of Delaware Commission Expires July 17, 2008 Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT - Page 10 of 11

PATENT

DOCKET NO.: INCY0005-100

Dated: ______, 2004

State of Delaware) County of New Castle) SS.

 \langle Jordan S. Fridman

On this ______ day of ______, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared Jordan S. Fridman, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Varila Julay Skirpan______ Signature of Notary

PAULA DULAY SKORUPA Notary Public, State of Delaware Commission Expires July 17, 2008

ASSIGNMENT - Page 11 of 11